505304024 01/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5350804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCCAM DEFENSE SOLUTIONS INC.	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9013733 CANADA INC.
Street Address:	19 VIMY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N1R 4N5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16170672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wayne@asgaardps.com

Correspondent Name: ASGAARD PATENT SERVICES, LLC
Address Line 1: 1755 NORTH BROWN RD, SUITE 200
Address Line 2: C/O F. WAYNE THOMPSON, JR.
Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, GEORGIA 30043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9Cl04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. WAYNE THOMPSON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/F. Wayne Thompson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_ODS02_to_9Cl04#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_ODS02_to_9Cl04#page2.tif

PATENT 505304024 REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Occam Defense Solutions Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 2182 Nursery Street, Suite L., Moscow, ID 83843, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is owner of an Invention entitled "FLIGHT TERMINATION SYSTEM FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS" disclosed in Patent Application number 62/577,290 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2017;

WHEREAS, 9013733 CANADA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Canada, having a principal place of business at 19 Vimy Street, Cambridge, ON NIR 4N5, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention and to claim any priority right to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise;

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or prosecuting said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, and said Patent Application filed, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office, or foreign equivalent, to issue any Patent granted for said Invention, whether on an application for said Invention, said Patent Application, or

Initial FCC

PATENT REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0137 on any subsequently filed nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, foreign, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention.

0/10//2

Date

Brian Keeney, President of Occam Defense

Solutions Inc., for ASSIGNOR

STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF LATAL

I hereby certify that <u>Brian Keeney</u> before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>IO</u> day of <u>OCON</u>, 2018.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires